

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30132/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in WP No. 4272/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30257 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 30262 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 30265 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. N. Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akunadh Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Sourav Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Bhaumik,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the common prayer made on behalf of the parties, let the
matter be adjourned for two weeks.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master