

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30132/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in WP No. 4272/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30257 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 30262 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 30265 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji,ASG

Mr. Arunabh Choudhury,Adv.

M. Rajtub Gagoi,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the decision of this Court in Oil & Natural  
Gas Corpn Ltd. Vs. City & Industrial Development Corporation,  
Maharashtra Ltd. & Ors. reported in 2007(7)SCC 39, let the  
disputes involved in the Special leave Petition be referred to the  
Committee on Disputes, constituted in terms of the said judgment.

nd

Let this matter be listed on 22 July, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)

( Juginder Kaur )

P.S. to Registrar Court Master