

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19836/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in WP No. 540/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P.Tripatihi, ASG.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.30262 of 2008.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed

to stay their hands, as far as the demand is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master