

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30132/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in WP No.4272/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI AT GUWAHATI)

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.30257 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.30262 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.30265 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.19836 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. G. Panmei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that the matter has already been settled between the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to seek instructions.

List the matters on 03.09.2013.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija)
| Court Master |